## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 532 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Merlino, Thomas, Kenny and Dickinson

## RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 415 OF 2011 APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARKING SERVICES SUBMITTED BY THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE FOR THE FORMER GASLIGHT VILLAGE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 415 of 2011, among other things, authorized reimbursement for expenses incurred in connection with parking at the former Gaslight Village Property in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Three Hundred Eight Dollars (\$1,308) as shown on an invoice submitted by the Village of Lake George, and

WHEREAS, since the time that Resolution No. 415 of 2011 was adopted, the Village of Lake George submitted revised invoices, including the above amount, for a total amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Seventy Cents (\$4,814.70), which amount was approved by Resolution No. 647 of 2011, and

WHEREAS, since the invoices submitted by the Village of Lake George were paid in the amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Seventy Cents (\$4,814.70), pursuant to Resolution No. 647 of 2011, Resolution No. 415 of 2011 should be rescinded, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution No. 415 of 2011 due to the reasons described in the preambles of this resolution.